

DR. BHUBANESWAR BOROOAH CANCER INSTITUTE

A Grant-in-Aid Institute of Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India And a unit of Tata Memorial Centre (Mumbai) Gopinath Nagar : Guwahati-781016

**

No.BBCI-TMC / Misc-27 / Corrigendum / 4539 / 2024

Date : 12/11/2024

CORRIGENDUM

While drawing the attention to our advertisement No.BBCI-TMC/HRD/Misc-27/Adv./4423/2024 dtd.05/11/2024 for walk-in-interview for Trial Coordinator for Resonance Research Capacity Building Project, it is to inform that due to unavoidable reason the date and time of interview has been **rescheduled on 27th November 2024 (Wednesday) at 3:30 PM** in the Conference Hall of the Institute.

The essential qualification for the post shall be read as "Post Graduation in Science (M. Pharm, Life Sciences, Biotech, Zoology, Botany, etc.). PG Diploma in Clinical Research mandatory. One year of experience as Clinical Trial / Research Coordinator is desirable.

Other aspects will remain same.

Director Dr B Borooah Cancer Institute Guwahati-16

Copy for information to:

- 1. BBCI Notice Board
- 2. BBCI website
- 3. Concerned file



DR. BHUBANESWAR BOROOAH CANCER INSTITUTE

A Grant-in-Aid Institute of Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India And a unit of Tata Memorial Centre (Mumbai) Gopinath Nagar : Guwahati-781016 ***

No.BBCI-TMC/ HRD / Misc-27/Adv./ 4423 / 2024

Date : 05/11/2024

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW FOR TRIAL COORDINATOR for Resonance Research Capacity Building Project

Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati is hiring following staff on contractual basis for Resonance Research Capacity Building Project.

Trial Coordinator Name of post Post Graduation in Science (M. Pharm, Life Sciences, Biotech, Zoology, Essential qualification: Botany, etc.). PG Diploma in Clinical Research mandatory. One year of experience as Clinical Trial / Research Coordinator is required. Rs. 30,000/- per month • Salary 30 years, extendable for in-service candidates of TMC Age limit 1 (one) Total number of posts : 12 months Duration

Interested eligible candidates may report for walk-in-interview with complete bio-data highlighting educational qualification, experience, training, etc. (supported by one passport size photograph, Identity Card, copies of certificates and testimonials) before the Selection Committee on 20.11.2024 (Wednesday) [Time : 10:30 AM - 11: 30 AM] in the Conference Hall of the Institute.

The decision of the Institute as to eligibility or otherwise of a candidate will be final.

Selected candidate / appointee will not have any claim for regular appointment at BBCI.

No TA/DA would be paid for appearing in the interview.

Please note that canvassing / bribing in any form will be a disqualification and would lead to cancellation of candidature.

male 5/11/24

Dr B Borooah Cancer Institute Guwahati-16

Copy for information to: **BBCI** Notice Board

1.

- **BBCI** website 2.
- Circular File (BBCI) 3.